budgeted for release
from earmarked
reserves.

P
age 104

ANNEX 1
Health and Housing Committee Revenue Monitoring – Red Variances

10-23hh
7 of 11

Ledger
Code

Ledger Code Name
Budget for

the Full
Year

Budget to
the end of
June 2023

Actual
including

commitments
to the end of

June 2023

Variance

Reason for Variance
Action Plan as agreed
between the Budget

Holder and Accountant

HGBEN/
4652

Housing
Benefits/Rent
Allowance Payments

5,079,060 1,582,127 1,623,781 41,654   Rent Allowance payments are higher
than budgeted for the year to date, after
adjusting for recovery of benefits
overpayments and non-cash
transactions.

Any higher Rent Allowance payments for
the year as a whole will be reflected in
more Rent Allowance subsidy grant
income received at year-end from the
DWP (see HGBEN/8002z above), as
payments for the full year are broadly
funded by subsidy grant received at year-
end. As a result, there is unlikely to be a
significant net overspend at year-end.

The budget for the
individual elements
shown here will be
adjusted at the
Revised Estimate.

HGBEN/
8814z

Housing
Benefits/Recovery of
Rent Allowance
Payments

-41,720 34,128 17,671 -16,457

HGBEN/
8002z

Housing
Benefits/Rent
Allowances Grant

-5,042,890 -1,261,731 -1,271,238 -9,507

P
age 105

ANNEX 1
Health and Housing Committee Revenue Monitoring – Red Variances

10-23hh
8 of 11

Ledger
Code

Ledger Code Name
Budget for

the Full
Year

Budget to
the end of
June 2023

Actual
including

commitments
to the end of

June 2023

Variance

Reason for Variance
Action Plan as agreed
between the Budget

Holder and Accountant

HOMES/
8485z

Homelessness
Strategy/Home Office
- Asylum Dispersal
Scheme Grant

0 0 -12,000 -12,000

This is further funding that has been
received in respect of Asylum Dispersal.
It is unlikely that further additional spend
will be needed to meet the requirements
of the council as such work would likely
fall under our existing resources.

A budget for this
income will be brought
into the revised
estimate.

SUPPE/
8961z

Supporting
People/MHCLG -
Domestic Abuse
Support to Victims

0 0 -35,193 -35,193

This is additional funding that has been
received in 2023/24. There is currently
no expenditure budget to offset this, but
this will be introduced at Revised
Estimate. Staffing costs will be a large
part of such costs. There are unresolved
issues regarding the separation of
responsibility between the tier 1 and Tier
2 authority.

 A budget for this
income will be brought
into the revised
estimate.

P
age 106

ANNEX 2
Health and Housing Committee Revenue Monitoring – Amber Variances

10-23hh
9 of 11

Ledger
Code

Ledger Code Name
Budget for

the Full
Year

Budget to